### ATTACHMENT NOTIFICATION OF PRO FORMA ASSIGNMENT OF INTERNATIONAL SECTION 214 AUTHORIZATION

This filing concerns Fidelity Cablevision, Inc. ("FCV") - IB File No. ITC-214-20080718-00325.

## I. OVERVIEW OF PRO FORMA ASSIGNMENT

On March 31, 2019, Cable One, Inc. ("Cable One") and Fidelity Communications Co. (the ultimate parent of FCV) ("Fidelity") entered into a Stock Purchase Agreement pursuant to which Cable One would acquire all of the issued and outstanding shares in the capital stock of and/or membership interests in certain subsidiaries of Fidelity, including FCV (the "Transaction"). The Commission approved the Transaction under IB File No. ITC-T/C-20190425-00106. As stated in the application, immediately prior to the close of the Transaction, FCV converted from a Missouri corporation to a Missouri limited liability company ("LLC"), and is now known as Fidelity Cablevision, LLC. The Transaction was consummated October 1, 2019.

# II. RESPONSE TO IBFS FORM QUESTIONS

### **Response to IBFS Form Question 10**

Correspondence concerning this pro forma notification should be sent to:

Angela F. Collins Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 1990 K Street, NW, Suite 950 Washington, DC 20006 202-862-8900 (telephone) acollins@cahill.com

Fidelity Cablevision, Inc. ("FCV") holds international Section 214 authorization under IB File No. ITC-214-20080718-00325.

### **Response to IBFS Form Question 11**

As of October 1, 2019, the following entities and individuals hold a ten percent (10%) or greater direct or indirect ownership interest in Fidelity Cablevision, LLC:

- Cable One, Inc., a publicly traded Delaware corporation (NYSE: CABO) holds 100% of the membership interests of FCV. The address for Cable One is 210 E. Earll Drive, Phoenix, Arizona 85012.
- As of March 25, 2019, to Cable One's knowledge, the following stockholders beneficially owned a ten percent (10%) or greater share of Cable One's outstanding common stock:

- T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc. ("T. Rowe"), a Maryland corporation, beneficially owned 15.8% of Cable One's outstanding common stock. T. Rowe is a subsidiary of T. Rowe Price Group, Inc., a publicly traded Maryland corporation. The address for T. Rowe and T. Rowe Price Group, Inc. is 100 E. Pratt Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202. No person or entity holds ten percent (10%) or greater interest in T. Rowe Price Group, Inc.
- Daniel L. Mosley, a U.S. citizen and Trustee of various trusts, beneficially owned 11.8% of Cable One's outstanding common stock. The address for Mr. Mosely is 825 Eighth Avenue, New York, New York 10019.
- Donald E. Graham, a U.S. citizen and Trustee of various trusts, beneficially owned 11.1% of Cable One's outstanding common stock. The address for Mr. Graham is 1300 North 17th Street, Arlington, Virginia 22209.

Other than as stated herein, no other entity or individual owns a ten percent (10%) or greater direct or indirect equity or voting interest in Cable One or FCV.

### **Response to IBFS Form Question 12**

No officer or director of Cable One is also an officer or director of any foreign carrier. Cable One does not have any interlocking directorates with a foreign carrier.

#### **Response to IBFS Form Question 13**

See explanation in Section I. above.